Applications:
• DC power port protection for
systems using barrel jacks for
power input
• DC power port protection in
portable electronics
• Internal overvoltage and

VIN
Zener
Diode
Polymer PTC
GND
VOUT
VIN
IPTC IOUT
IFLT
Electrical Characteristics (Performance ratings @ 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Typical Performance Curves
Typical Power
Vz IHOLD VINT Max Dissipation
Part (V) Izt @ 20°C R Typ R1 Max @ 3A IFLT Max (Post Trip)
Number Typical (A) (A) (Ω) (Ω) (V) (A) (W)
ZEN056V130A24LS 5.6 0.1 1.3 0.12 0.16 24 +10 / -40 0.7
ZEN065V130A24LS 6.5 0.1 1.3 0.12 0.16 24 TBD / -40 0.7
ZEN098V130A24LS 9.8 0.1 1.3 0.12 0.16 24 TBD / -40 0.7
ZEN132V130A24LS 13.4 0.1 1.3 0.12 0.16 24 +3 / -40 0.7
ZEN164V130A24LS 16.4 0.1 1.3 0.12 0.16 24 TBD / -40 0.7
Coming Soon
Coming Soon
Coming Soon
0